
Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank
KREMSLEITHNER, Michael 25-02-1999 59LACH, Lukas 27-12-1999 36PUCHACHER, Felix 11-11-1999 38THEWANGER, Emil 23-02-1999 88
MIKHALKOU, Pavel 18-11-1999 5PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 25-02-1999 51RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 27-05-1999 43
CHAKAROV, Ilia 19-07-1999 105DIMITROV, Plamen 02-04-2001 108MINCHEV, Evgeni 04-04-2001 85
JURKA, Jakub 13-06-1999 8STEHLIK, Jan 28-02-1999 104STRNAD, Ondrej 10-07-1999 13VOLAK, Samuel 15-12-2000 107
AAGAARD, Mads 04-05-2000 84JEPPESEN, Tobias 02-08-2001 79PERSSON, Casper 18-01-1999 103WEIRUP GRAM, Rasmus 07-05-2000 81
BOBROV, Ilian 07-11-2000 33DJATSUK, Filipp 12-02-1999 30GEDZO, Andzhei 30-09-1999 7
KILJANDER, Oskar 02-10-1999 42SAVELAINEN, Joonas 09-05-1999 94TAURIAINEN, Topias 09-03-1999 27TIHANE, Juri 18-12-1999 52
ABDOU, El Habib Omar 07-05-1999 58COLLIN, Theo 12-02-2000 17JUBAULT, Samuel 10-06-1999 43PHILIPPE, Arthur 31-10-1999 10
DICKINSON, Matthew 20-06-1999 21MACLENNAN, Robert 21-09-1999 34ROACH, Tarriq 22-07-2001 71RUSSELL, James 30-03-1999 41
BIRKENMAIER, Marco 12-04-1999 12FISCHER, Artur 17-01-2000 48VELTRUP, Paul 06-03-2001 65VON LAUE, Gerrit 15-01-2001 37
GKOGKOS, Alexandros 18-02-2000 67GKOGKOS, Filippos 16-06-2001 66KRITIKOS, Dimitrios 12-10-2001 86TSOKAS, Asterios 18-01-1999 57
ANDRASFI, Tibor 10-12-1999 15BENDE, Bence 29-04-1999 32KOCH, Mate 18-07-1999 22NAGY, David 14-07-1999 6
BLITSMAN, Zvi 21-11-1999 16GALPER, Stanislav 10-01-1999 1LIEVA, Saar 13-04-1999 24PIZENBERG, Jacob 25-10-1999 18



Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank
DE MOLA, Daniel 21-10-1999 40DILIBERTO, Luca 24-12-1999 20MOLLUSO, Marco 17-05-1999 19PREZIOSI, Alessio 23-10-1999 3
ALFHEIM, Fabian 11-03-1999 28GEITUNG, Tomas 27-07-2000 67RAEDER, Anton 18-06-1999 35TELLNES, Jesper 21-06-1999 87
KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 14-07-1999 26LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 08-12-1999 3MICHALAK, Damian 04-04-1999 46ZBIERADA, Bartlomiej 08-03-2000 60
BIGEA, Mihai 25-01-2000 39BIRO, David 22-01-1999 49MACSKA, Adam 28-04-2000 9OROIAN, Alex 09-01-2000 67
BELIANINOV, Daniil 11-07-1999 25KOROVIN, Igor 27-07-2000 22PANIN, Timofey 24-06-1999 53RUDYKH, Daniil 14-04-1999 2
BIOCANIN, Teodor 06-06-2000 100DOZAJ, Marko 30-05-1999 73NIKOLIC, Kosta 23-04-1999 97NIKOLIC, Mateja 26-10-2001 110
BABIC, Tadej 16-04-2000 101PORS, Gregor 19-07-2000 96WENZEL, Tijan 25-09-1999 106
BALMORI, Diego 20-02-1999 54CALDERON, Diego 14-05-2000 64GONELL, Gerard 21-11-2000 61NIETO, Guillermo 01-05-1999 80
LUND, Leonard 10-05-1999 46MAGNUSSON, Jakob 18-08-1999 75MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 15-12-1999 10SVENSSON, Jonathan 04-10-1999 31
BUYAN, Rahmi Kaan 25-06-1999 83OZOLCER, Aras 05-07-2000 90SAY, Ali Ege 14-01-1999 97SELCUK, Batuhan 20-10-2000 77
KARIYCHENKO, Maksym 02-10-2001 70KOZHIN, Nazar 19-10-2000 63PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 13-07-1999 72SVYSTIL, VITALIY 26-09-1999 55



DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European Championships for CadetsThursday, 3 March, 2016 - 09:00FE_FIE_0001.2
Seed Team Name Team Members Country Team Rank Notes
1 ISRAEL PIZENBERG, Jacob; LIEVA, Saar; BLITSMAN, Zvi; GALPER, Stanislav ISR 35.001
2 ITALY PREZIOSI, Alessio; DE MOLA, Daniel; DILIBERTO, Luca; MOLLUSO, Marco ITA 42.003
3 HUNGARY NAGY, David; KOCH, Mate; ANDRASFI, Tibor; BENDE, Bence HUN 43.006
4 RUSSIA BELIANINOV, Daniil; KOROVIN, Igor; PANIN, Timofey; RUDYKH, Daniil RUS 49.002
5 ESTONIA GEDZO, Andzhei; BOBROV, Ilian; DJATSUK, Filipp EST 70.007
6 FRANCE PHILIPPE, Arthur; JUBAULT, Samuel; COLLIN, Theo; ABDOU, El Habib Omar FRA 70.01
7 POLAND LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech; KOLANCZYK, Wojciech; MICHALAK, Damian; ZBIERADA, Bartlomiej POL 75.003
8 SWEDEN MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej; SVENSSON, Jonathan; LUND, Leonard; MAGNUSSON, Jakob SWE 87.01
9 GBR DICKINSON, Matthew; RUSSELL, James; ROACH, Tarriq; MACLENNAN, Robert GBR 96.021
10 ROMANIA BIRO, David; MACSKA, Adam; BIGEA, Mihai; OROIAN, Alex ROU 97.009
11 GERMANY BIRKENMAIER, Marco; FISCHER, Artur; VON LAUE, Gerrit; VELTRUP, Paul GER 97.012
12 BELARUS MIKHALKOU, Pavel; PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav; RYKUNOU, Dzmitry BLR 99.005
13 FINLAND TAURIAINEN, Topias; SAVELAINEN, Joonas; KILJANDER, Oskar; TIHANE, Juri FIN 121.027
14 CZECH REPUBLIC JURKA, Jakub; STRNAD, Ondrej; VOLAK, Samuel; STEHLIK, Jan CZE 125.008
15 NORWAY RAEDER, Anton; ALFHEIM, Fabian; GEITUNG, Tomas; TELLNES, Jesper NOR 130.028
16 AUSTRIA PUCHACHER, Felix; KREMSLEITHNER, Michael; LACH, Lukas; THEWANGER, Emil AUT 133.036
17 SPAIN CALDERON, Diego; NIETO, Guillermo; BALMORI, Diego; GONELL, Gerard ESP 179.054
18 UKRAINE SVYSTIL, VITALIY; PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii; KOZHIN, Nazar; KARIYCHENKO, Maksym UKR 188.055
19 GREECE TSOKAS, Asterios; GKOGKOS, Alexandros; GKOGKOS, Filippos; KRITIKOS, Dimitrios GRE 190.057
20 DENMARK WEIRUP GRAM, Rasmus; PERSSON, Casper; AAGAARD, Mads; JEPPESEN, Tobias DEN 244.079
21 TUR SAY, Ali Ege; BUYAN, Rahmi Kaan; OZOLCER, Aras; SELCUK, Batuhan TUR 250.077
22 SERBIA NIKOLIC, Kosta; DOZAJ, Marko; NIKOLIC, Mateja; BIOCANIN, Teodor SRB 270.073
23 BULGARIA MINCHEV, Evgeni; DIMITROV, Plamen; CHAKAROV, Ilia BUL 298.085
24 SLOVENIA WENZEL, Tijan; PORS, Gregor; BABIC, Tadej SLO 303.096
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European Championships for CadetsThursday, 3 March, 2016 - 09:00

3 PUCHACHER, Felix 0 0 1 1 GONELL, Gerard 6
1 LACH, Lukas 3 3 7 6 BALMORI, Diego 5
2 THEWANGER, Emil 12 15 12 5 CALDERON, Diego 4
1 LACH, Lukas 5 20 16 4 GONELL, Gerard 6
3 PUCHACHER, Felix 5 25 23 7 CALDERON, Diego 4
2 THEWANGER, Emil 5 30 29 6 BALMORI, Diego 5
1 LACH, Lukas 5 35 35 6 CALDERON, Diego 4
2 THEWANGER, Emil 2 37 40 5 GONELL, Gerard 6
3 PUCHACHER, Felix 8 45 43 3 BALMORI, Diego 5

Referee: RUBINI, Jacopo (ITA)

3 PORS, Gregor 3 3 5 5 RUSSELL, James 6
1 BABIC, Tadej 2 5 10 5 DICKINSON, Matthew 5
2 WENZEL, Tijan 4 9 15 5 MACLENNAN, Robert 4
1 BABIC, Tadej 3 12 18 3 RUSSELL, James 6
3 PORS, Gregor 4 16 25 7 MACLENNAN, Robert 4
2 WENZEL, Tijan 3 19 30 5 DICKINSON, Matthew 5
1 BABIC, Tadej 2 21 35 5 MACLENNAN, Robert 4
2 WENZEL, Tijan 1 22 40 5 RUSSELL, James 6
3 PORS, Gregor 4 26 45 5 DICKINSON, Matthew 5

Referee: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Referee: BUCHS, Daniel (SUI)

6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5 5 2 2 SAY, Ali Ege 3
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 5 10 7 5 OZOLCER, Aras 1
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 1 11 10 3 BUYAN, Rahmi Kaan 2
6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 3 14 11 1 OZOLCER, Aras 1
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 2 16 14 3 SAY, Ali Ege 3
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 3 19 20 6 BUYAN, Rahmi Kaan 2
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 1 20 20 0 OZOLCER, Aras 1
6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 7 27 24 4 BUYAN, Rahmi Kaan 2
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 8 35 32 8 SAY, Ali Ege 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)



3 AAGAARD, Mads 0 0 5 5 KILJANDER, Oskar 6
1 PERSSON, Casper 2 2 10 5 TAURIAINEN, Topias 5
2 WEIRUP GRAM, Rasmus 1 3 15 5 TIHANE, Juri 4
1 PERSSON, Casper 2 5 19 4 KILJANDER, Oskar 6
3 AAGAARD, Mads 5 10 25 6 TIHANE, Juri 4
2 WEIRUP GRAM, Rasmus 4 14 30 5 TAURIAINEN, Topias 5
1 PERSSON, Casper 1 15 35 5 TIHANE, Juri 4
2 WEIRUP GRAM, Rasmus 3 18 40 5 KILJANDER, Oskar 6
3 AAGAARD, Mads 3 21 45 5 TAURIAINEN, Topias 5

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

3 JURKA, Jakub 5 5 1 1 GKOGKOS, Alexandros 6
1 VOLAK, Samuel 5 10 6 5 TSOKAS, Asterios 5
2 STRNAD, Ondrej 5 15 10 4 GKOGKOS, Filippos 4
1 VOLAK, Samuel 5 20 17 7 GKOGKOS, Alexandros 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 4 24 22 5 GKOGKOS, Filippos 4
2 STRNAD, Ondrej 6 30 26 4 TSOKAS, Asterios 5
1 VOLAK, Samuel 5 35 26 0 GKOGKOS, Filippos 4
2 STRNAD, Ondrej 5 40 27 1 GKOGKOS, Alexandros 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 5 45 28 1 TSOKAS, Asterios 5

Referee: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)
Referee: ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

3 NIKOLIC, Kosta 0 0 5 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
1 BIOCANIN, Teodor 2 2 10 5 FISCHER, Artur 5
2 DOZAJ, Marko 2 4 15 5 VON LAUE, Gerrit 4
1 BIOCANIN, Teodor 3 7 20 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
3 NIKOLIC, Kosta 1 8 25 5 VON LAUE, Gerrit 4
2 DOZAJ, Marko 0 8 30 5 FISCHER, Artur 5
1 BIOCANIN, Teodor 1 9 35 5 VON LAUE, Gerrit 4
2 DOZAJ, Marko 6 15 40 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
3 NIKOLIC, Kosta 1 16 45 5 FISCHER, Artur 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)



6 BIGEA, Mihai 4 4 2 2 CHAKAROV, Ilia 3
5 BIRO, David 6 10 2 0 DIMITROV, Plamen 1
4 OROIAN, Alex 5 15 6 4 MINCHEV, Evgeni 2
6 BIGEA, Mihai 5 20 7 1 DIMITROV, Plamen 1
4 OROIAN, Alex 5 25 8 1 CHAKAROV, Ilia 3
5 BIRO, David 5 30 14 6 MINCHEV, Evgeni 2
4 OROIAN, Alex 0 30 14 0 DIMITROV, Plamen 1
6 BIGEA, Mihai 10 40 23 9 MINCHEV, Evgeni 2
5 BIRO, David 5 45 28 5 CHAKAROV, Ilia 3

Referee: PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)
Referee: TOBIAS, Simona (SLO)

3 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 5 5 3 3 RAEDER, Anton 6
1 KOZHIN, Nazar 3 8 8 5 ALFHEIM, Fabian 5
2 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 0 8 10 2 GEITUNG, Tomas 4
1 KOZHIN, Nazar 6 14 15 5 RAEDER, Anton 6
3 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 6 20 23 8 GEITUNG, Tomas 4
2 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 2 22 24 1 ALFHEIM, Fabian 5
1 KOZHIN, Nazar 9 31 33 9 GEITUNG, Tomas 4
2 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 1 32 35 2 RAEDER, Anton 6
3 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 9 41 40 5 ALFHEIM, Fabian 5

Referee: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

6 THEWANGER, Emil 28 28 45 45 LIEVA, Saar 3
5 PUCHACHER, Felix -25 3 10 -35 GALPER, Stanislav 1
4 LACH, Lukas 2 5 15 5 PIZENBERG, Jacob 2
6 THEWANGER, Emil 4 9 20 5 GALPER, Stanislav 1
4 LACH, Lukas 0 9 20 0 LIEVA, Saar 3
5 PUCHACHER, Felix 6 15 29 9 PIZENBERG, Jacob 2
4 LACH, Lukas 2 17 35 6 GALPER, Stanislav 1
6 THEWANGER, Emil 7 24 40 5 PIZENBERG, Jacob 2
5 PUCHACHER, Felix 4 28 45 5 LIEVA, Saar 3

Referee: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)
Referee: PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)



3 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 5 2 2 MACLENNAN, Robert 6
1 LUND, Leonard 5 10 8 6 DICKINSON, Matthew 5
2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 0 10 8 0 RUSSELL, James 4
1 LUND, Leonard 10 20 19 11 MACLENNAN, Robert 6
3 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 25 23 4 RUSSELL, James 4
2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 5 30 26 3 DICKINSON, Matthew 5
1 LUND, Leonard 5 35 28 2 RUSSELL, James 4
2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 5 40 32 4 MACLENNAN, Robert 6
3 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 45 34 2 DICKINSON, Matthew 5

Referee: RUBINI, Jacopo (ITA)

6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 4 4 5 5 GEDZO, Andzhei 3
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 6 10 9 4 BOBROV, Ilian 1
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 4 14 13 4 DJATSUK, Filipp 2
6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 4 18 20 7 BOBROV, Ilian 1
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 3 21 25 5 GEDZO, Andzhei 3
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 4 25 30 5 DJATSUK, Filipp 2
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 5 30 34 4 BOBROV, Ilian 1
6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 3 33 40 6 DJATSUK, Filipp 2
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 2 35 45 5 GEDZO, Andzhei 3

Referee: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

3 KOROVIN, Igor 1 1 1 1 KILJANDER, Oskar 6
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 3 4 3 2 TAURIAINEN, Topias 5
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 9 13 9 6 TIHANE, Juri 4
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 0 13 13 4 KILJANDER, Oskar 6
3 KOROVIN, Igor 0 13 14 1 TIHANE, Juri 4
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 5 18 16 2 TAURIAINEN, Topias 5
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 8 26 22 6 TIHANE, Juri 4
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 2 28 23 1 KILJANDER, Oskar 6
3 KOROVIN, Igor 11 39 31 8 TAURIAINEN, Topias 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)



6 STRNAD, Ondrej 4 4 5 5 NAGY, David 3
5 JURKA, Jakub 6 10 9 4 KOCH, Mate 1
4 VOLAK, Samuel 5 15 14 5 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
6 STRNAD, Ondrej 4 19 18 4 BENDE, Bence R
4 VOLAK, Samuel 3 22 23 5 NAGY, David 3
5 JURKA, Jakub 7 29 30 7 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
4 VOLAK, Samuel 0 29 30 0 BENDE, Bence R
6 STRNAD, Ondrej 7 36 39 9 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
5 JURKA, Jakub 7 43 45 6 NAGY, David 3

Referee: BUCHS, Daniel (SUI)
Referee: ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

3 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4 4 5 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
1 COLLIN, Theo 4 8 8 3 FISCHER, Artur 5
2 ABDOU, El Habib Omar 7 15 11 3 VON LAUE, Gerrit 4
1 COLLIN, Theo 3 18 18 7 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
3 PHILIPPE, Arthur 7 25 21 3 VON LAUE, Gerrit 4
2 ABDOU, El Habib Omar 5 30 24 3 FISCHER, Artur 5
R JUBAULT, Samuel 4 34 28 4 VELTRUP, Paul R
2 ABDOU, El Habib Omar 6 40 33 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
3 PHILIPPE, Arthur 5 45 37 4 FISCHER, Artur 5

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

6 BIRO, David 1 1 3 3 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3
5 MACSKA, Adam 3 4 9 6 MICHALAK, Damian 1
4 BIGEA, Mihai 2 6 9 0 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 2
6 BIRO, David 1 7 14 5 MICHALAK, Damian 1
4 BIGEA, Mihai 7 14 25 11 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3
5 MACSKA, Adam 10 24 30 5 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 2
4 BIGEA, Mihai 2 26 30 0 MICHALAK, Damian 1
6 BIRO, David 3 29 32 2 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 2
5 MACSKA, Adam 14 43 44 12 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3

Referee: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)
Referee: TOBIAS, Simona (SLO)



3 DE MOLA, Daniel 3 3 2 2 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 6
1 DILIBERTO, Luca 0 3 2 0 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 5
2 PREZIOSI, Alessio 4 7 6 4 KOZHIN, Nazar 4
1 DILIBERTO, Luca 4 11 7 1 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 6
3 DE MOLA, Daniel 7 18 9 2 KOZHIN, Nazar 4
2 PREZIOSI, Alessio 11 29 16 7 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 5
1 DILIBERTO, Luca 6 35 19 3 KOZHIN, Nazar 4
2 PREZIOSI, Alessio 5 40 22 3 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 6
3 DE MOLA, Daniel 5 45 28 6 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 5

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

3 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 5 4 4 LIEVA, Saar 6
1 LUND, Leonard 2 7 10 6 PIZENBERG, Jacob 5
2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4 11 14 4 GALPER, Stanislav 4
1 LUND, Leonard 2 13 20 6 LIEVA, Saar 6
3 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 10 23 24 4 GALPER, Stanislav 4
2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 2 25 30 6 PIZENBERG, Jacob 5
1 LUND, Leonard 4 29 34 4 GALPER, Stanislav 4
2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 3 32 40 6 LIEVA, Saar 6
3 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 4 36 45 5 PIZENBERG, Jacob 5

Referee: BUCHS, Daniel (SUI)
Referee: TOBIAS, Simona (SLO)

3 KOROVIN, Igor 5 5 1 1 DJATSUK, Filipp 6
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 5 10 5 4 GEDZO, Andzhei 5
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 5 15 8 3 BOBROV, Ilian 4
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 1 16 12 4 DJATSUK, Filipp 6
3 KOROVIN, Igor 9 25 15 3 BOBROV, Ilian 4
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 5 30 17 2 GEDZO, Andzhei 5
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 5 35 22 5 BOBROV, Ilian 4
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 5 40 24 2 DJATSUK, Filipp 6
3 KOROVIN, Igor 5 45 28 4 GEDZO, Andzhei 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Referee: PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)



6 ABDOU, El Habib Omar 4 4 5 5 NAGY, David 3
5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 6 10 8 3 BENDE, Bence 1
4 COLLIN, Theo 2 12 13 5 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
6 ABDOU, El Habib Omar 3 15 18 5 KOCH, Mate R
R JUBAULT, Samuel 4 19 21 3 NAGY, David 3
5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 5 24 30 9 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
R JUBAULT, Samuel 0 24 33 3 KOCH, Mate R
6 ABDOU, El Habib Omar 6 30 39 6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 10 40 45 6 NAGY, David 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

6 MOLLUSO, Marco 1 1 5 5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3
5 DE MOLA, Daniel 5 6 8 3 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 1
4 PREZIOSI, Alessio 6 12 14 6 MICHALAK, Damian 2
6 MOLLUSO, Marco 3 15 20 6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 1
4 PREZIOSI, Alessio 6 21 25 5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3
5 DE MOLA, Daniel 6 27 28 3 MICHALAK, Damian 2
4 PREZIOSI, Alessio 3 30 31 3 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 1
R DILIBERTO, Luca 2 32 36 5 MICHALAK, Damian 2
5 DE MOLA, Daniel 9 41 45 9 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3

Referee: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

3 KOROVIN, Igor 3 3 2 2 LIEVA, Saar 6
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 1 4 7 5 PIZENBERG, Jacob 5
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 4 8 14 7 GALPER, Stanislav 4
1 RUDYKH, Daniil 0 8 16 2 LIEVA, Saar 6
3 KOROVIN, Igor 8 16 25 9 GALPER, Stanislav 4
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 3 19 30 5 PIZENBERG, Jacob 5
R PANIN, Timofey 5 24 35 5 GALPER, Stanislav 4
2 BELIANINOV, Daniil 4 28 39 4 LIEVA, Saar 6
3 KOROVIN, Igor 2 30 45 6 PIZENBERG, Jacob 5

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)
Video: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)



6 MICHALAK, Damian 4 4 5 5 NAGY, David 3
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3 7 10 5 KOCH, Mate 1
4 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 3 10 15 5 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
6 MICHALAK, Damian 2 12 19 4 KOCH, Mate 1
4 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 3 15 25 6 NAGY, David 3
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4 19 30 5 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
R ZBIERADA, Bartlomiej 2 21 35 5 KOCH, Mate 1
6 MICHALAK, Damian 9 30 40 5 ANDRASFI, Tibor 2
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4 34 45 5 NAGY, David 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Video: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 1 1 1 1 LIEVA, Saar 3
5 NAGY, David 9 10 5 4 PIZENBERG, Jacob 1
4 KOCH, Mate 5 15 9 4 GALPER, Stanislav 2
6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 5 20 13 4 PIZENBERG, Jacob 1
4 KOCH, Mate 4 24 17 4 LIEVA, Saar 3
5 NAGY, David 6 30 22 5 GALPER, Stanislav 2
4 KOCH, Mate 4 34 25 3 PIZENBERG, Jacob 1
6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 6 40 30 5 GALPER, Stanislav 2
5 NAGY, David 5 45 35 5 LIEVA, Saar 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Referee: ALVES, Alfredo (POR)
Referee: TOBIAS, Simona (SLO)
Video: PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)

3 MACLENNAN, Robert 5 5 3 3 THEWANGER, Emil 6
1 RUSSELL, James 5 10 6 3 PUCHACHER, Felix 5
2 DICKINSON, Matthew 5 15 10 4 LACH, Lukas 4
1 RUSSELL, James 5 20 19 9 THEWANGER, Emil 6
3 MACLENNAN, Robert 5 25 22 3 LACH, Lukas 4
2 DICKINSON, Matthew 5 30 26 4 PUCHACHER, Felix 5
1 RUSSELL, James 2 32 31 5 LACH, Lukas 4
2 DICKINSON, Matthew 5 37 38 7 THEWANGER, Emil 6
3 MACLENNAN, Robert 5 42 45 7 PUCHACHER, Felix 5

Referee: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)



6 KILJANDER, Oskar 4 4 5 5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 3
5 TAURIAINEN, Topias 2 6 10 5 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 1
4 TIHANE, Juri 8 14 15 5 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 2
6 KILJANDER, Oskar 3 17 20 5 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 1
4 TIHANE, Juri 2 19 25 5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 3
5 TAURIAINEN, Topias 6 25 30 5 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 2
4 TIHANE, Juri 6 31 35 5 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 1
6 KILJANDER, Oskar 4 35 40 5 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 2
5 TAURIAINEN, Topias 4 39 45 5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 3

Referee: ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

3 FISCHER, Artur 1 1 5 5 STRNAD, Ondrej 6
1 VELTRUP, Paul 4 5 10 5 JURKA, Jakub 5
2 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 4 9 15 5 VOLAK, Samuel 4
1 VELTRUP, Paul 2 11 20 5 STRNAD, Ondrej 6
3 FISCHER, Artur 7 18 25 5 VOLAK, Samuel 4
2 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6 24 29 4 JURKA, Jakub 5
1 VELTRUP, Paul 8 32 31 2 STEHLIK, Jan R
2 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 8 40 38 7 STRNAD, Ondrej 6
3 FISCHER, Artur 5 45 42 4 JURKA, Jakub 5

Referee: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)

3 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 3 3 5 5 BIRO, David 6
1 SVYSTIL, VITALIY 3 6 10 5 MACSKA, Adam 5
2 KOZHIN, Nazar 6 12 14 4 BIGEA, Mihai 4
R KARIYCHENKO, Maksym 2 14 20 6 BIRO, David 6
3 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 8 22 25 5 BIGEA, Mihai 4
2 KOZHIN, Nazar 1 23 30 5 MACSKA, Adam 5
R KARIYCHENKO, Maksym 4 27 32 2 BIGEA, Mihai 4
2 KOZHIN, Nazar 0 27 32 0 BIRO, David 6
3 PLYSHEVSKYI, Anatolii 12 39 43 11 MACSKA, Adam 5

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)



6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5 5 3 3 PUCHACHER, Felix 3
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 5 10 8 5 LACH, Lukas 1
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 5 15 13 5 THEWANGER, Emil 2
6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5 20 14 1 LACH, Lukas 1
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 5 25 17 3 PUCHACHER, Felix 3
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 5 30 23 6 THEWANGER, Emil 2
4 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 5 35 25 2 LACH, Lukas 1
6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5 40 37 12 THEWANGER, Emil 2
5 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 5 45 42 5 PUCHACHER, Felix 3

Referee: CHICHON, Vanesa (ESP)

3 MACSKA, Adam 4 4 5 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
1 OROIAN, Alex 1 5 9 4 FISCHER, Artur 5
2 BIRO, David 7 12 15 6 VELTRUP, Paul 4
R BIGEA, Mihai 3 15 20 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
3 MACSKA, Adam 2 17 25 5 VELTRUP, Paul 4
2 BIRO, David 5 22 30 5 FISCHER, Artur 5
R BIGEA, Mihai 5 27 35 5 VELTRUP, Paul 4
2 BIRO, David 8 35 40 5 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 6
3 MACSKA, Adam 1 36 45 5 FISCHER, Artur 5

Referee: KOVACEVIC, Miljan (SRB)

3 FISCHER, Artur 5 5 4 4 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 6
1 VELTRUP, Paul 2 7 10 6 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5
2 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 3 10 15 5 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 4
1 VELTRUP, Paul 5 15 18 3 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 6
3 FISCHER, Artur 3 18 19 1 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 4
2 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 8 26 21 2 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5
1 VELTRUP, Paul 7 33 27 6 PIACHYNSKI, Vladzislav 4
2 BIRKENMAIER, Marco 7 40 33 6 MIKHALKOU, Pavel 6
3 FISCHER, Artur 4 44 45 12 RYKUNOU, Dzmitry 5

Referee: PALLESEN, Kirsten siig (DEN)



6 MICHALAK, Damian 5 5 3 3 KOROVIN, Igor 3
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4 9 7 4 PANIN, Timofey 1
4 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 4 13 12 5 BELIANINOV, Daniil 2
6 MICHALAK, Damian 5 18 15 3 PANIN, Timofey 1
4 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 3 21 16 1 KOROVIN, Igor 3
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4 25 17 1 BELIANINOV, Daniil 2
4 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 1 26 19 2 PANIN, Timofey 1
6 MICHALAK, Damian 4 30 27 8 BELIANINOV, Daniil 2
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 9 39 40 13 KOROVIN, Igor 3

Referee: SPEAKMAN, Adrian (GBR)
Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

3 GEDZO, Andzhei 5 5 3 3 SVENSSON, Jonathan 6
1 BOBROV, Ilian 3 8 10 7 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5
2 DJATSUK, Filipp 4 12 15 5 MAGNUSSON, Jakob 4
1 BOBROV, Ilian 4 16 18 3 SVENSSON, Jonathan 6
3 GEDZO, Andzhei 9 25 20 2 MAGNUSSON, Jakob 4
2 DJATSUK, Filipp 5 30 28 8 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5
1 BOBROV, Ilian 4 34 34 6 LUND, Leonard R
2 DJATSUK, Filipp 4 38 40 6 SVENSSON, Jonathan 6
3 GEDZO, Andzhei 2 40 45 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5

Referee: ALVES, Alfredo (POR)

3 DE MOLA, Daniel 3 3 4 4 COLLIN, Theo 6
